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Name 

Harington \ Point 
Smaills Beach 

Access Peak 

Annear Creek 

Cirque Peak 

Countess Range 

Dunton Range 

Marian Peak 

Olphert Cove 
Sabre .. Peak 

Shark Cove 

Triangle Peak 

Description 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Situation and Remarks 

0TAGO LAND DISTRICT 

I 
On Otago Peninsula at entrance to Otago Harbour. Instead of Harrington. 
On Otago Peninsula, immediately west of Maori Head. Instead of Smailes. 

SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT 

407 

Castlemount Survey District. South of the confluence of the west and south branches 
of the Cleddau River and about three miles west of Homer Tunnel. 

Swinton Survey District. Rising about two miles east of Countess Peak and flowing 
northerly into East Branch Eglinton River. 

Castlemount Survey District. About two miles south-west of Belle Peak, between head­
waters of Neale Burn and East Branch Joe River. 

Swinton Survey District. Range in Livingstone Mountains on which Countess and 
Winton Peaks are located. 

Swinton Survey District. Range in Livingstone Mountains on which Dunton Peak is 
located. Between headwaters of Retford Stream and Upokerora River. 

Caples Survey District. In Darran Mountains on ridge between Lake Adelaide and 
Lake Marian Basins. One mile west of Adelaide Peak. 

In Malaspina Sound, Fiordland National Park. Small cove south-east of Solitary Cone. 
Caples Survey District. In Darran Mountains on ridge between Lake Adelaide and 

Lake Marian Basins. Half a mile west of Adelaide Peak. 
In Dusky Sound, Fiordland National Park. At the eastern end of the sound near 

Supper Cove. 
Block VII, Greenstone Survey District. In Earl Mountains between Mistake Creek and 

Hutt Creek, tributaries of Eglinton River. About two and a half miles south of 
Pyramid Peak. 

NOTE: All names of alpine. features are approved subject to their identification on maps. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of March 1956. 

R. G. DICK, Surveyor-General, Chairman, New Zealand Geographic Board. 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

P
URSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election 

to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) 
are set out hereunder: 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

Name 

Andrews, Emily Victoria .. 
Carpenter, Louis Albert Henry 
Clinton, Lindsay Murray .. 
Constant, William Benn .. 
Crysell, Thomas . . . . 
Devereux, Rita Lilian .. 
Devlin, Clive Noel . . . . 

Farquhar, Alexander 
Greenhaw, Maud Edith 
Hamilton, Blanche Ada 
Hunt, Gladys May .. 
Hyland, Margaret .. 
Pamment, George .. 

Pritchard, Joseph Stanley 
Riley, Robert Holt .. 

Sutton, William Francis Hurst 
Thomson, Robert Alexander .. 
Vivian, Jacob Bennett .. 

Occupation 

Spinster . . . . 
Tailor . . . . 
Retired lorry driver 
Electrician .. 
Retired labourer .. 
Married woman 

1 Retired Post and 
Telegraph employee 

Retired mariner .. 
Widow .. 
Spinster . . . . 

M~~ried ~~man : : 
Retired Town Clerk 

Postal Officer 

Schoolteacher 
Retired butcher 
Retired publisher .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19 March 1956. 

Residence Date of 
Death 

10/2/56 

I 
Christchurch 
Gisborne 
Taihape .. 
Rotorua .. 
Kirwee .. 
Nelson 
Auckland 

.. 29/12/55 
21/2/56 
21/1/56 
18/9/55 

.. 12/10/55 
27/1/56 

Napier . . . . 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch .. 
Auckland .. 
Wanganui .. 
Formerly Kumara, 

late Timaru 
St. Heliers Bay .. 
Kingseat Mental 

Hospital, Papa­
kura 

Christchurch 
Masterton 
Christchurch 

28/1/56 
23/2/56 
28/1/56 
3/11/55 
8/2/56 

19/7/53 

20/2/56 
13/8/55 

12/2/56 
29/2/56 
12/2/56 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

15/3/56 
12/3/56 
13/3/56 
12/3/56 

19/10/55 
12/3/56 
13/3/56 

14/3/56 
13/3/56 
15/3/56 
13/3/56 
13/3/56 
13/3/56 

13/3/56 
13/3/56 

15/3/56 
14/3/56 
15/3/56 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Christchurch 
Gisborne 
Palmerston N. 
Tauranga 
Christchurch 
Nelson 
Auckland 

Napier 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Greymouth 

Auckland 

Christchurch 
Masterton 
Christchurch 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

PuRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Milk Act 1944 
Shops and Offices Act 1955 

Short Title or Subject Matter 

.. I Levin Milk District Order 1956 

. . Shops and Offices Regulations 1956 
I 

I 
.. Serial 
Number 

I 

1956/30 
1956/31 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

21/3/56 
21/3/56 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 

6d. 
6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


