Name		Description			Situation and Remarks			
			,		Otago Land District			
Harington Smaills		Point Beach			On Otago Peninsula at entrance to Otago Harbour. Instead of Harrington. On Otago Peninsula, immediately west of Maori Head. Instead of Smailes.			
					SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT			
Access		Peak			Castlemount Survey District. South of the confluence of the west and south branches			
Annear		Creek	• •	••	of the Cleddau River and about three miles west of Homer Tunnel. Swinton Survey District. Rising about two miles east of Countess Peak and flowing northerly into East Branch Eglinton River.			
Cirque		Peak			Castlemount Survey District. About two miles south-west of Belle Peak, between head-waters of Neale Burn and East Branch Joe River.			
Countess		Range	••		Swinton Survey District. Range in Livingstone Mountains on which Countess and Winton Peaks are located.			
Dunton	• •	Range		•	Swinton Survey District. Range in Livingstone Mountains on which Dunton Peak is located. Between headwaters of Retford Stream and Upokerora River.			
Marian		Peak			Caples Survey District. In Darran Mountains on ridge between Lake Adelaide and Lake Marian Basins. One mile west of Adelaide Peak.			
Olphert Sabre		Cove Peak	• •	• •	In Malaspina Sound, Fiordland National Park. Small cove south-east of Solitary Cone. Caples Survey District. In Darran Mountains on ridge between Lake Adelaide and			
Shark		Cove			Lake Marian Basins. Half a mile west of Adelaide Peak. In Dusky Sound, Fiordland National Park. At the eastern end of the sound near			
Triangle	••	Peak	•	••	Supper Cove. Block VII, Greenstone Survey District. In Earl Mountains between Mistake Creek and Hutt Creek, tributaries of Eglinton River. About two and a half miles south of Pyramid Peak.			

Note: All names of alpine features are approved subject to their identification on maps.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of March 1956.

R. G. DICK, Surveyor-General, Chairman, New Zealand Geographic Board.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Andrews, Emily Victoria Carpenter, Louis Albert Henry Clinton, Lindsay Murray Constant, William Benn Crysell, Thomas Devereux, Rita Lilian Devlin, Clive Noel	Spinster	Christchurch Gisborne Taihape Rotorua Kirwee Nelson Auckland	10/2/56 29/12/55 21/2/56 21/1/56 18/9/55 12/10/55 27/1/56	15/3/56 12/3/56 13/3/56 12/3/56 19/10/55 12/3/56 13/3/56	Testate Intestate Testate Intestate Testate Testate Testate Intestate	Christchurch Gisborne Palmerston N. Tauranga Christchurch Nelson Auckland
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Farquhar, Alexander Greenhow, Maud Edith Hamilton, Blanche Ada Hunt, Gladys May Hyland, Margaret Pamment, George Pritchard, Joseph Stanley Riley, Robert Holt	Telegraph employee Retired mariner Widow Spinster Married woman Retired Town Clerk Postal Officer	Napier	28/1/56 23/2/56 28/1/56 3/11/55 8/2/56 19/7/53 20/2/56 13/8/55	14/3/56 13/3/56 15/3/56 13/3/56 13/3/56 13/3/56 13/3/56	Testate Intestate Testate Intestate Testate Intestate	Napier Auckland Christchurch Auckland Wanganui Greymouth Auckland
16 17 18	Sutton, William Francis Hurst Thomson, Robert Alexander Vivian, Jacob Bennett	Schoolteacher Retired butcher Retired publisher	Christchurch Masterton Christchurch	12/2/56 29/2/56 12/2/56	15/3/56 14/3/56 15/3/56	Testate	Christchurch Masterton Christchurch

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19 March 1956.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject Matte	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)		
Milk Act 1944	Levin Milk District Order 1956 Shops and Offices Regulations 1956			1956/30 1956/31	21/3/56 21/3/56	6d. 6d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.